


Item Sub Parts_No. Description Portuguese Description English Qty Unit
1 911103-4 PARAFUSO CRM 4X6 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X6 1 PC.
2 693930-8 CABO ELET 2X1,5X2M - 110V POWER SUPPLY CORD 1.5-2-2.0 1 PC.
2 693970-6 CABO ELET 2X1,5X2M - 220V POWER SUPPLY CORD 1.5-2-2.0 1 PC.
3 682505-8 PROTETOR DO FIO 10-90 CORD GUARD 10-90 1 PC.
4 687000-3 PREND DO FIO STRAIN RELIEF 1 PC.
5 911128-8 PARAFUSO CRM 4X16 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 2 PC.
6 183178-5 CONJUNTO DO CABO HANDLE SET 1 SET

D10 INC. 12
7 911153-9 PARAFUSO CAB RED 4X28 SW+PW PAN HEAD SCREW M4X28 3 PC.
8 271207-7 PUNHO 55 KNOB 55 1 PC.
9 421224-9 PROTETOR CONTRA PO DUST COVER 1 PC.
10 651018-0 INTERRUPTOR HPAHR2-3S                   SWITCH HPAHR2-3S 1 PC.
12 183178-5 CONJUNTO DO CABO HANDLE SET 1 SET

D10 INC. 6 0
13 911213-7 PARAFUSO CRM 5X12 PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12 8 PC.
14 325402-2 EIXO SPINDLE 1 PC.
15 254001-2 CHAVETA MEIA LUA 4 WOODRUFF KEY 4 1 PC.
16 315769-6 CAIXA DO ROLAM BEARING BOX 1 PC.
17 442033-3 JUNTA DE FIBRA PACKING 1 PC.
18 265835-8 PARAFUSO ALLEN M8X30 CAP SQUARE NECK BOLT M8X30 1 PC.
19 925231-9 PARAFUSO SEXT M5X20 HEX. BOLT M5X20 4 PC.
20 317317-7 PROTETOR FIXO BLADE CASE 1 PC.
21 685700-9 CHAPA DE ESPONJA SPONGE SHEET 1 PC.
22 343330-9 PLACA LEAD COVER 1 PC.
23 911106-8 PARAFUSO CRM 4X8 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 1 PC.
24 151874-3 CAIXA DA ENGR COMPL GEAR HOUSING COMPLETE 1 PC.

D10 INC. 26 0
25 211228-7 ROLAMENTO DE ESFERA 6202DDW BALL BEARING 6202DDW 1 PC.
26 263005-3 PINO BORR 6 RUBBER PIN 6 1 PC.
27 421281-7 ANEL DE VEDACAO 34,5 WATERPROOF RING 34.5 1 PC.
28 422016-9 BORRACHA DE VEDACAO SEAL RUBBER 1 PC.
29 212101-4 ROLAMENTO DE AGULHA 1210 NEEDLE BEARING 1210 1 PC.
30 961057-5 ANEL TRAVA MKE-17 RETAINING RING S-17 1 PC.
31 221607-1 ENGRENAGEM HELICOIDAL 45 HELICAL GEAR 45 1 PC.
32 962157-4 ANEL TRAVA MKE-40 RETAINING RING R-40 1 PC.
33 211278-2 ROLAMENTO DE ESFERA 6203DDW             BALL BEARING 6203DDW 1 PC.
34 925221-2 PARAFUSO SEXT M5X16 HEX. BOLT M5X16 4 PC.
35 421280-9 ANEL DE VEDACAO 36 WATERPROOF RING 36 1 PC.
36 224200-0 FLANGE INT 55 INNER FLANGE 55 1 PC.
37 224286-4 FLANGE EXT 55 OUTER FLANGE 55 1 PC.
38 251644-1 PARAFUSO DA FLANGE M8X20 HEX. FLANGE HEAD BOLT M8X20 1 PC.
39 241072-8 VENTOINHA 97 FAN 97 1 PC.
40 514502-5 ROTOR COMPL -110V          ARMATURE ASS'Y 115V-130V 1 PC.
40 514505-9 ROTOR COMPL -220V          ARMATURE ASS'Y 220V 1 PC.

D10 INC. 252739-42 0
41 681623-9 ARRUELA DE ISOL INSULATION WASHER 1 PC.
42 211068-3 ROLAMENTO DE ESFERA 6200LB BALL BEARING 6200LB 1 PC.
43 263002-9 PINO BORR 4 RUBBER PIN 4 1 PC.
44 253794-8 ARRUELA LISA 18 FLAT WASHER 18 1 PC.
45 524462-3 ESTATOR -110V              FIELD ASS'Y 115V-130V 1 PC.
45 524465-7 ESTATOR -220V              FIELD ASS'Y 220V 1 PC.

C10 654020-2 MOLA TERM (GR) RING TERMINAL 2 PC.
C20 654502-4 TERMINAL JST P-2 CONNECTOR P-2 2 PC.

46 343259-9 GUIA DA VENTOINHA BAFFLE PLATE 1 PC.
47 410920-4 PROTETOR DA CARCACA B COVER B 1 PC.
48 911263-2 PARAFUSO M5X40 SW+PW                    PAN HEAD SCREW M5X40 4 PC.
49 855933-2 ETIQUETA DE IDENT 4107R                 NAME PLATE 4107R 1 PC.
50 953106-2 REBITE 0-5 RIVET 0-5 2 PC.
51 152492-0 PUNHO 36 COMPL GRIP 36 COMPLETE 1 PC.
52 410919-9 PROTETOR DA CARCACA A COVER A 1 PC.
53 163255-9 ABRACADEIRA 120 CLAMP 120 1 PC.
54 643650-4 TAMPA DA ESC DE CARVAO 6,5-13,5 BRUSH HOLDER CAP 6.5-13.5 2 PC.
55 181044-0 ESCOVA DE CARVAO CB-153 CARBON BRUSH CB-153 1 SET
56 157745-2 CAIXA DO MOTOR MOTOR HOUSING 1 PC.

C10 643653-8 GUIA DE CARVAO 6,5-13,5                 BRUSH HOLDER 6.5-13.5 2 PC.
C20 817846-5 ETIQ DE PRECAUCAO CAUTION LABEL 1 PC.
C40 913206-0 PARAFUSO ALLEN S/CAB M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 2 PC.
D10 INC. 43 0

57 911207-2 PARAFUSO CAB RED 5X10 PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10 1 PC.
58 133014-5 ALAVANCA 98                             LEVER 98 ASS'Y 1 PC.

D10 INC. 57 0
59 252003-2 PORCA SEXT M8-14 HEX. NUT M8-14 1 PC.
60 253731-2 ARRUELA LISA 8 FLAT WASHER 8 1 PC.
61 252105-4 PORCA SEXT M8-13 HEX. LOCK NUT M8-13 1 PC.
62 942201-3 ARRUELA DE PRESSAO 8 SPRING WASHER 8 1 PC.
63 941201-0 ARRUELA LISA MAIOR 8 FLAT WASHER 8 1 PC.
64 251407-5 PARAFUSO CCH 8 FLAT HEAD SCREW M8 1 PC.
65 164655-6 BASE BASE 1 PC.
66 911300-2 PARAFUSO CRM 5X75 PAN HEAD SCREW M5X75 2 PC.
67 324206-9 ADAPTADOR DO PUNHO M12 JOINT THREAD M12 1 PC.
400 421835-0 CONEXÃO DA MANGUEIRA                                    WATER SUPPLY PLUG                          1      PC.
401 782212-4 CHAVE FIXA 13 SOCKET WRENCH 13 1 PC.
402 782017-2 CHAVE FIXA 22                           WRENCH 22 1 PC.
403 412028-0 MANGUEIRA D'AGUA 5X9X5000MM             VINYL TUBE 5X9X5000 1 PC.
404 164350-8 CANO D'AGUA COMPL.(REGISTRO + CANO)       PIPE ASS'Y                                              1      PC.
406 323601-0 PORCA NUT 1 PC.
500 133018-7   MANGUEIRA + PLUG PARA TORNEIRA             VINYL TUBE ASS'Y                                 1    PC.

MODEL 4107R


